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３　法　人

①　全 国 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 52,210 66,694 118,904 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

11,002 
11,769 
22,706 
8,793 
11,778 
20,110 

13,076 
12,030 
26,490 
9,303 
13,022 
23,751 

24,078 
23,799 
49,196 
18,096 
24,800 
43,861 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

23,477 
18,302 
19,459 
56,112 
43,387 
131,789 
66,276 

23,276 
21,224 
22,173 
58,938 
57,207 
653,861 
87,157 

46,753 
39,526 
41,632 
115,050 
100,594 
785,650 
153,433 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

23,781 
11,243 
10,927 
8,317 

25,381 
10,127 
11,294 
12,436 

49,162 
21,370 
22,221 
20,753 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

7,984 
23,114 
21,030 
40,129 
73,453 
16,133 

9,359 
30,143 
22,821 
36,644 
60,912 
15,326 

17,343 
53,257 
43,851 
76,773 
134,365 
31,459 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

11,307 
19,804 
72,633 
41,339 
7,586 
6,356 

11,707 
27,117 
95,228 
45,386 
7,557 
6,996 

23,014 
46,921 
167,861 
86,725 
15,143 
13,352 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

5,517 
6,747 
17,306 
25,855 
12,180 

6,430 
7,527 
21,645 
32,765 
13,125 

11,947 
14,274 
38,951 
58,620 
25,305 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

5,999 
8,336 
9,480 
6,159 

7,081 
8,304 
9,859 
5,356 

13,080 
16,640 
19,339 
11,515 

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

43,874 
7,374 
11,080 
14,205 
9,475 
9,199 
14,188 
9,398 

43,989 
6,899 
12,211 
19,453 
11,274 
10,341 
17,012 
11,187 

87,863 
14,273 
23,291 
33,658 
20,749 
19,540 
31,200 
20,585 

合 計 1,108,678 1,761,094 2,869,772 



− 10 −

②　大都市計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 15,719 23,970 39,689 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

10,696 14,917 25,613 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

10,084 
7,306 

104,403 
41,494 

10,403 
10,294 
619,510 
59,717 

20,487 
17,600 
723,913 
101,211 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

7,161 9,048 16,209 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

14,643 
27,205 

10,327 
18,502 

24,970 
45,707 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

11,659 
39,774 
12,818 

18,743 
56,730 
14,494 

30,402 
96,504 
27,312 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

6,278 
11,184 

9,329 
18,385 

15,607 
29,569 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

22,947 22,201 45,148 

合 計 343,371 916,570 1,259,941 
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③　都 市 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 21,449 26,237 47,686 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

7,944 
8,825 
7,651 
7,781 
9,287 
14,437 

10,205 
9,163 
7,483 
8,399 
10,469 
18,218 

18,149 
17,988 
15,134 
16,180 
19,756 
32,655 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

20,945 
15,387 
15,783 
40,480 
33,349 
25,852 
21,057 

21,312 
18,464 
18,621 
43,274 
43,919 
33,020 
23,627 

42,257 
33,851 
34,404 
83,754 
77,268 
58,872 
44,684 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

15,267 
10,340 
8,935 
7,243 

15,082 
9,356 
9,344 
11,179 

30,349 
19,696 
18,279 
18,422 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

6,312 
16,710 
17,177 
22,423 
40,264 
13,637 

7,649 
22,832 
18,376 
23,320 
37,051 
13,226 

13,961 
39,542 
35,553 
45,743 
77,315 
26,863 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

10,204 
6,514 
31,524 
25,714 
5,680 
4,495 

10,858 
6,837 
37,208 
28,347 
5,627 
5,144 

21,062 
13,351 
68,732 
54,061 
11,307 
9,639 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

3,893 
5,283 
9,529 
12,538 
11,554 

4,841 
5,979 
10,836 
12,491 
12,504 

8,734 
11,262 
20,365 
25,029 
24,058 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

4,286 
6,643 
8,405 
4,664 

5,631 
6,765 
9,097 
3,973 

9,917 
13,408 
17,502 
8,637 

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

14,667 
5,889 
9,602 
10,108 
8,895 
7,369 
11,941 
6,815 

15,938 
5,543 
10,613 
15,259 
10,655 
8,575 
15,077 
8,611 

30,605 
11,432 
20,215 
25,367 
19,550 
15,944 
27,018 
15,426 

合 計 634,747 716,235 1,350,982 
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④　町 村 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 15,042 16,487 31,529 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

3,058 
2,944 
4,359 
1,012 
2,491 
5,673 

2,871 
2,867 
4,090 
904 

2,553 
5,533 

5,929 
5,811 
8,449 
1,916 
5,044 
11,206 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

2,532 
2,915 
3,676 
5,548 
2,732 
1,534 
3,725 

1,964 
2,760 
3,552 
5,261 
2,994 
1,331 
3,813 

4,496 
5,675 
7,228 
10,809 
5,726 
2,865 
7,538 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

1,353 
903 

1,992 
1,074 

1,251 
771 

1,950 
1,257 

2,604 
1,674 
3,942 
2,331 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

1,672 
6,404 
3,853 
3,063 
5,984 
2,496 

1,710 
7,311 
4,445 
2,997 
5,359 
2,100 

3,382 
13,715 
8,298 
6,060 
11,343 
4,596 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

1,103 
1,631 
1,335 
2,807 
1,906 
1,861 

849 
1,537 
1,290 
2,545 
1,930 
1,852 

1,952 
3,168 
2,625 
5,352 
3,836 
3,713 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

1,624 
1,464 
1,499 
2,133 

626 

1,589 
1,548 
1,480 
1,889 
621 

3,213 
3,012 
2,979 
4,022 
1,247 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

1,713 
1,693 
1,075 
1,495 

1,450 
1,539 

762 
1,383 

3,163 
3,232 
1,837 
2,878 

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

6,260 
1,485 
1,478 
4,097 
580 

1,830 
2,247 
2,583 

5,850 
1,356 
1,598 
4,194 
619 

1,766 
1,935 
2,576 

12,110 
2,841 
3,076 
8,291 
1,199 
3,596 
4,182 
5,159 

合 計 130,560 128,289 258,849 


